Term in respect of all other liabilities (but excluding any Service Credits paid or payable in accordance with Annex C – KPI's and 

Condition 46.10 (KPI’s), whether in contract, in tort 

(including negligence), arising under warranty, under statute or otherwise under or in connection with this Contract shall be [Three 

Hundred and Twenty Thousand pounds] (£320,000) in aggregate.  

1.4.3 on the exercise of any and, where more than one, each option period or agreed extension to the Term, the limitation of the 

Contractor's total liability (in aggregate) set out in Clauses 1.4.1 and 1.4.2 above shall be fully replenished such that on and from